
 

Swiss Club of Washington,

D.C.

June 2024 Postillion

Message from the President

Gruezi, Bonjour, Buongiorno, Hello, 

Summer is quickly approaching, which means it is almost time for our annual erste August

celebrations. Registration will open soon, but in the meantime, mark your calendars for July 27th,

when we hope many of you will be able to join in a festive evening of Swiss traditions.

While we prepare for Swiss National Day, there are many other activities to get you in a Swiss

celebratory mood. Join us for our summer happy hour on June 21st (more details below), and

don't forget to cheer for Switzerland during the month of June for the UEFA European

Championship.

Hopp Schwiiz! 

Kevin H. Sprenger

Swiss National Day at the Embassy of

Switzerland

https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RQh94hJq0rjtPcV-Q5koIcUrFMvr6irEbOGYXDRLKWXHKl3NBY_TRQQ1zG08t9Z86AzvLGpjrDoNe-GYmy-3GPiKq_pz6R0k878cN1SEVPKI2NAICQ9qLzhq8OSY_ESBkb-j2hDuZ-OytpnQhGyGa5TLmg4hUYKD&c=DsNL-Sdf1yT0eSslUNbxl6nEcOhqF_PAjgWT5qKzU2niO404164neg==&ch=BCyYkoqjNmJynMU93NFKegB-AJJ0ZtNLww-urEdw9_157Oq_YbAViA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RQh94hJq0rjtPcV-Q5koIcUrFMvr6irEbOGYXDRLKWXHKl3NBY_TRQQ1zG08t9Z86AzvLGpjrDoNe-GYmy-3GPiKq_pz6R0k878cN1SEVPKI2NAICQ9qLzhq8OSY_ESBkb-j2hDuZ-OytpnQhGyGa5TLmg4hUYKD&c=DsNL-Sdf1yT0eSslUNbxl6nEcOhqF_PAjgWT5qKzU2niO404164neg==&ch=BCyYkoqjNmJynMU93NFKegB-AJJ0ZtNLww-urEdw9_157Oq_YbAViA==


Join us as we celebrate all things Swiss for August First!

Save the date

Saturday, July 27, 2024

Embassy of Switzerland in Washington, DC

2900 Cathedral Ave NW

Registration will open later this summer.

If you are interested in volunteering or becoming a sponsor, please contact

catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

Swiss Club Happy Hour

Join us for a special rooftop Happy Hour at The Imperial in Adams Morgan. This Michelin

honored restaurant and bar has happy hour drink and food specials for everyone. Creative

craft cocktails, vintage spirits, and Mid-Atlantic cuisine with a French twist will be the order

of the evening. Our happy hours are open to members and non-members, so feel free to

bring a friend and prepare for an evening of exciting conversation!

Friday, June 21

6-9pm

The Imperial

 2001 18th St NW, Washington, DC 20009

In the event of rain, the happy hour will be moved inside.

https://www.google.com/maps/search/2900+Cathedral+Ave+NW?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/2900+Cathedral+Ave+NW?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org
mailto:catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RQh94hJq0rjtPcV-Q5koIcUrFMvr6irEbOGYXDRLKWXHKl3NBY_TRaGTNZRzzdCai4aBgr_JUwd7UBoIZMgEcaz8ehaRWeTG9Oq0L23tdME7BZvEZOnfEqhUMZIkwCeiYKcCKrT0YKR2zXJWJcZRTiUEbnbEXZBr&c=DsNL-Sdf1yT0eSslUNbxl6nEcOhqF_PAjgWT5qKzU2niO404164neg==&ch=BCyYkoqjNmJynMU93NFKegB-AJJ0ZtNLww-urEdw9_157Oq_YbAViA==
https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RQh94hJq0rjtPcV-Q5koIcUrFMvr6irEbOGYXDRLKWXHKl3NBY_TRaGTNZRzzdCai4aBgr_JUwd7UBoIZMgEcaz8ehaRWeTG9Oq0L23tdME7BZvEZOnfEqhUMZIkwCeiYKcCKrT0YKR2zXJWJcZRTiUEbnbEXZBr&c=DsNL-Sdf1yT0eSslUNbxl6nEcOhqF_PAjgWT5qKzU2niO404164neg==&ch=BCyYkoqjNmJynMU93NFKegB-AJJ0ZtNLww-urEdw9_157Oq_YbAViA==
https://www.google.com/maps/search/2001+18th+St+NW,+Washington,+DC+20009?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/2001+18th+St+NW,+Washington,+DC+20009?entry=gmail&source=g


 

Swiss Club Events for 2023

• Swiss Club Happy Hour

• Swiss National Day

• Picnic with Swiss Rifles

June 21st, 2024

July 27th, 2024

Fall, 2024

Board Members and Volunteer Coordinators

President: Kevin Sprenger, kevin.sprenger@swissclubdc.org

1st Vice-President: Catherine Gees, catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

2nd Vice-President: Susann Kollmar, susann.kollmar@swissclubdc.org

Secretary: Olivia Hauser, olivia.hauser@swissclubdc.org

Treasurer: Melanie Way, melanie.way@swissclubdc.org

Membership Coordinator: Helen Bircher, helen.bircher@swissclubdc.org

Children's Activities Coordinator: Deborah Riedi, deborah.riedi@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Christine Saba christine.saba@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Martin Perret, martin.perret@swissclubdc.org

Board Member: Alexandra Phillips, alexandra.phillips@swissclubdc.org

Swiss Embassy Liaison: Annette Moser annette.moser@swissclubdc.org

Webmaster: Markus Pfeiffer, markus.pfeiffer@swissclubdc.org

About Other Swiss Groups

Swiss Rifles:

Ken Schelbert, ken@schelberts.com

Swiss Folklore Group:

Erwin Buerlimann, President, Eburlimann@comcast.net

Die Stauffacherin: 

Janine Ali, President, janine.seltzer@gmail.com

Susann Kollmar, Vice President

Swiss Benevolent Society:

Barbara Balman, President, president@sbsofdc.org

www.sbsofdc.org

Swiss American Club of Richmond: 

swissamericanclubrichmondva@gmail.com
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Swiss American Historical Society:

https://www.swiss-american-historical-society.org/

2024 Swiss National Day Sponsors

 

 

Interested in joining our Swiss National Day sponsors? Email

catherine.gees@swissclubdc.org

Advertisement

We invite professionals and corporations to place your ad on the Swiss Club website by

contacting Melanie Way. 

Your ad will also appear on the e-Postillion which is sent to our membership on a monthly

basis. All we need from you is a business card sized image containing your website/email

https://m9ntlqdab.cc.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001RQh94hJq0rjtPcV-Q5koIcUrFMvr6irEbOGYXDRLKWXHKl3NBY_TRUG_jHzvBjFKpX-6XkXAy_zGONfsggZa2u8WfQiIArQcRx2kM9s2KG17JPZd__x217CFG3g9YY1t8JeSMFe9N_NfL7Fvx209tpvzuqupDDgzGapEHUlpp3TIFePJ0jgo9EA5lbWhrETi&c=DsNL-Sdf1yT0eSslUNbxl6nEcOhqF_PAjgWT5qKzU2niO404164neg==&ch=BCyYkoqjNmJynMU93NFKegB-AJJ0ZtNLww-urEdw9_157Oq_YbAViA==
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information; anyone clicking on it will be linked to your website.

2024 prices are as follows:

$75.00 for dues paying members and $100.00 for non-members.

Great exposure to the Swiss community for a small cost.
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